News Release



THIS NEWS RELEASE IS NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES.

Bluesky Digital Assets Corp., Announces Membership in the Crypto Valley Association.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 24th, 2020

Toronto, Ontario, August 24th, 2020 – Bluesky Digital Assets Corp., (CSE: BTC.), (CSE: BTC.PR.A), (OTC Pink: BTCWF), ("Bluesky" or the "Corporation") announced today it's membership in the Crypto Valley Association ("CVA") www.cryptovalley.swiss

The CVA is an independent, government-supported organization located in the Swiss canton of Zug. The CVA's mission is to build the world's leading ecosystem for blockchain and cryptographic technologies in Switzerland. The CVA's main focus is developing and executing a community-driven program targeted at establishing and growing it's ecosystem. This includes supporting start-ups and established businesses, making policy recommendations, initiating research projects, and hosting conferences, hackathons, and other industry events. The CVA is also working to be a bridge between Crypto Valley and the global cryptographic technologies community – building on our already active connections to international centers of blockchain innovation in London, Singapore, Silicon Valley and New York.

Bluesky is intending contribute to the CVA and to leverage the contacts and expertise of the Crypto Valley Association to assist with projects and where possible, fundraising.

Bluesky's CEO Ben Gelfand commented: "We wanted to be part of one of the world leading blockchain ecosystems that welcomes individuals, small and large companies from all over the world who are interested in the long term global economic and transformational benefits coming from blockchain and cryptographic technology innovation."

About Bluesky Digital Assets Corp.

Bluesky Digital Assets Corp, is building a high value digital currency enterprise. Bluesky mines digital currencies, such as Bitcoin and Ether, and is developing value-added technology services for the digital currency market, such as digital mining proprietary software. Offering a complete ecosystem of value-creation, Bluesky is targeting reinvesting appropriate portions of its digital currency mining profits back into its operations. A percentage of the profit will be invested in the development of a proprietary Artificial Intelligence ("Al") based technology. Overall, Bluesky takes an approach that enables the Corporation to scale, and respond to changing conditions, within the still-emerging digital currency industry. The Corporation is poised to capture value in successive phases as this industry continues to scale. For more information please visit www.blueskydigitalassets.com

For further information please contact:

Mr. Ben Gelfand Mr. Frank Kordy
CEO & Director Secretary & Director
Bluesky Digital Assets Corp. Bluesky Digital Assets Corp.

T: (416) 363-3833 T: (647) 466-4037

E: ben.gelfand@blueskydigitalassets.com E: frank.kordy@blueskydigitalassets.com

Forward-Looking Statements

Information set forth in this news release may involve forward-looking statements under applicable securities laws. The forward-looking statements contained herein are expressly qualified in their entirety by this cautionary statement. The forward-looking statements included in this document are made as of the date of this document and the Corporation disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as expressly required by applicable securities legislation. Although management believes that the expectations represented in such forward-looking statements are reasonable, there can be no assurance that such expectations will prove to be correct. This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities described herein and accordingly undue reliance should not be put on such. Neither CSE nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. We seek safe harbor.